

ABRF Membership Matters

August 2023

ABRF's Strategic Plan (2022-2024): Vital Goals for the Future

The current ABRF Strategic Plan includes four goals to focus its efforts over a three-year period from 2022-2024:

ABRF 2022-2024 Strategic Plan: Goals



Recognize Expertise in Core Facilities to establish ABRF as an indispensable resource for institutions that operate cores or share resources, and the place where institutions turn to share a broad variety of models and best practices to enable cores to provide the best possible science and ROI.



Build a Diverse, Inclusive, and Collaborative Community that fosters and promotes equitable access to professional development opportunities for members regardless of background, identity, and experience.



Membership Matters

The Association of Biomolecular Resource Facilities



Collaborate with Partners in Team Science to advance ongoing relationships with users of Core facilities.

Enhance Fiscal Sustainability through Revenue Diversification and Positive Financial Results to provide resources for future programs that benefit ABRF members.

Within each of these goals, ABRF has identified strategies and tactics it is pursuing to make progress toward these aims by the end of 2024.

These goals are part of the overall strategic framework, which includes:

ABRF: at the Core of Research Excellence and Sustainability (CORES)

Mission: Defining Excellence for Shared Scientific Resources Worldwide

Vision: Accelerating Breakthroughs in Scientific Discovery

Values: ABRF is committed to advancing the integration of technologies,

education, communication, and reproducible research in the operations of

shared scientific resources worldwide.

ABRF supports best practices, research excellence, and reproducibility in

scientific discovery.

ABRF is a welcoming, collaborative community that cultivates inclusion,

professional development, and technological innovation.

Access the full Strategic Plan for more details on these efforts.



ABRF would like to know if these goals **align with your priorities** for ABRF, and how we can support your continued **professional development**, as well as the ongoing **advancement** of Core facilities and Core personnel.

Share your feedback via email to abrf@abrf.org

Thank you for your contributions.